14000051265

(Reques	stor's Name)	
(Addres	s)	
(Addres	s)	
(City/Sta	ate/Zip/Phone #)	,
PICK-UP	WAIT M	AIL
(Busine	ss Entity Name)	···
(Docum	ent Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status _	
Special Instructions to Filing	g Officer:	

Office Use Only



700256499337

B. BOSTICK

MAR 28 2014

EXAMINER



CERTIFIED COPY
XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

ON SERVICE COMPANY.		
ACCOUNT NO. : 12000000195		
REFERENCE : 073310 4321907		
AUTHORIZATION: Spelle Man		
COST LIMIT : \$ 125.00		
ORDER DATE: March 27, 2014		
ORDER TIME : 2:08 PM		
ORDER NO. : 073310-005		
CUSTOMER NO: 4321907		
DOMESTIC FILING		
NAME: TRX RESIDENTIAL, LLC		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	~ ~	
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION	1 7	# T
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:		

CONTACT PERSON: Susie Knight - EXT. 52956

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF TRX RESIDENTIAL, LLC

The undersigned does hereby subscribe to, acknowledge and file the following Articles of Organization for the purpose of creating a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company shall be: TRX Residential, LLC

ARTICLE II

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the limited liability company shall be: c/o Biscayne Bay, LLC, 3191 Coral Way, Suite 616, Miami, Florida 33145.

ARTICLE III

The initial registered agent of the limited liability company is: Corporation Service Company; 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida, 32301.

ARTICLE IV

The company shall be manager-managed. The name and address of each manager of the limited liability company is:

MGR MGR

Bruno Gaia Duarte Fernando Fiuza de Souza
3191 Coral Way, Suite 616
Miami, Florida 33145
Fernando Fiuza de Souza
3191 Coral Way, Suite 616
Miami, Florida 33145

ARTICLE V

The limited liability company shall commence its existence as of the date of execution of these Articles of Organization, and shall exist perpetually thereafter unless sooner dissolved.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization as of March 27, 2014.

Name: Shannon Bothwell

Title: Authorized Representative

CERTIFICATION OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

Title: Assisted Via Prosided